



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1470 of 2025**

Awadhesh @ Monu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |               |
|---------------------------|---|---------------|
| Counsel for Appellant(s)  | : | Krishna Gopal |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : | G.A.          |

---

**Court No. - 53**

**HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.**

Admit.

Summon the trial court record.

Issue notice to respondent no. 3 and 4 returnable within four weeks.

List this case on 16.12.2025 for hearing on suspension of sentence.

In the meantime, learned A.G.A. is to file objection in writing, if any, in view of proviso to Section 389(1) Cr.P.C./ 430(1) BNSS.

**November 18, 2025**

Anurag Singh

**(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)**